Your Fairfield County Auditor's Office: JUST THE FACTS



Fairfield County Board of Developmental Disabilities (DD) Renewal Levy

- The Fairfield County Board of DD is placing a 1.85 mill renewal levy on the ballot May 6, 2025.
- This renewal levy is for the benefit of Fairfield County for the purpose of providing and operating community programs and services authorized by the County Board of DD; for the acquisition, construction, renovation, financing, maintenance, and operation of developmental disabilities facilities; or for both of such purposes.
- The renewal levy is for a period of 5 years.
- Collections for the renewal levy, if passed, will begin in 2026.
- As this levy is a renewal, the Board of DD has a current levy for the same purposes. The last collections for the current levy are in 2025.
- For a property owner with a home valued at \$100,000, the annual estimated tax for the **renewal levy** is \$40.
- If voters pass the proposed **renewal**, an estimated \$7,608,000 will continue to be collected annually.

Do you have questions about plans for proceeds of the renewal levy?

Please reach out to the Board of DD:

795 College Ave Lancaster, Ohio 43130 Phone: (740) 652-7220 http://www.fairfielddd.com